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State Chapter Joint Providership Fees
	Base Fees

	Base Review Fee
· Applicable to each new application 
· Includes CME and CMD Credit
· ABIM MOC Credit incurs an additional fee of $100

	$750.00

	Per Credit Hour Reviewed
· Additional to Base Review Fee
· Concurrent sessions count as separate credit hours reviewed

	$40/per CME credit hour
Rounded up (.25, .5, .75 = 1 credit)

	
	

	Additional Fees

	Incomplete Application Fee
· Applicable to applications missing anything on the provided checklist
· Note: Speaker changes do not count towards the incomplete application fee

	$300.00

	Application Late Fee
· For applications received less than 60 days prior to the activity start date.
· Applications that are late and incomplete are subject to both the Incomplete Application Fee and the Application Late Fee

	$300.00

	Post-Conference Late Fee
For post activity materials received later than 30 days after activity end date.

	$300.00

	Re-Review Fee
· Applicable to all applications that are revised after the official PALTmed CME determination letter has been sent to the CME applicant.
· Re-review fee is charged if the program content changes, or the CME applicant seeks to change the number of approved CME/CMD/MOC credits. 
· Note: the re-review fee does not apply in the event of a change in the start or end date of an activity or in the event of presenter or faculty changes.

	$300.00




Non-Chapter Joint Providership Fees
	Base Fees

	Fee
	PGN/Corporate Member
	Non-Member

	Base Review Fee
· Applicable to each new application 
· Includes CME and CMD Credit
· ABIM MOC Credit incurs an additional fee of $100
	$1,500.00
	$2,000.00

	Per CME Credit Hour Reviewed
· Additional to Base Review Fee
· Concurrent sessions count as separate credit hours reviewed

	$150/per CME credit
Rounded up (.25, .5, .75 = 1 credit)
	$200/per CME credit
Rounded up (.25, .5, .75 = 1 credit)

	
	

	Additional Fees

	Incomplete Application Fee
· Applicable to applications missing anything on the provided checklist
· Note: Speaker changes do not count towards the incomplete application fee

	$300.00

	Application Late Fee
· For applications received less than 60 days prior to the activity start date.
· Applications that are late and incomplete are subject to both the Incomplete Application Fee and the Application Late Fee

	$300.00

	Post-Conference Late Fee
For post activity materials received more than 30 days after activity end date.

	$300.00

	Re-Review Fee
· Applicable to all applications that are revised after the official PALTmed CME determination letter has been sent to the CME applicant.
· Re-review fee is charged if the program content changes, or the CME applicant seeks to change the number of approved CME/CMD/MOC credits. 
· Note: the re-review fee does not apply in the event of a change in the start or end date of an activity or in the event of presenter or faculty changes.

	$300.00
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